
H O W  T O  P U S H  L O C K
The Complete Guide
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For inspiration, we’ve put together some of our favorite looks.  
Follow a step-by-step guide to recreate each one.

STEP 2 STEP 3STEP 1

Choose  
your charms

Choose  
your chain

Choose  
your Push Lock



A split chain with oversized jump 
rings will serve as the foundation 
for your design.

C H O O S E  Y O U R
C H A I N

STEP 1

A

D

B C

A Paperclip Split Chain MF037792-14Y 5mm 20”  |  B  Paperclip Split Chain MZ011084-14Y 3.60mm 20”  
C Paperclip Split Chain MZ011106-14Y 2.5mm 20”  |  D Rolo Split Chain MF037790-14Y 3.80mm 20” 





Whether mini or maxi, build 
onto your chain with a style 
that speaks to you.

C H O O S E  A
P U S H  L O C K

STEP 2

A Pave Diamond Mini Push Lock TM022683-14Y 11mm  |  B Mini Polished Push Lock TM022667-14Y 11mm  
 C Medium Polished Push Lock TM022614-14Y 16mm  |  D Large Polished Push Lock TM022615-14Y 25mm    

E Large Pave Diamond Push Lock TM022612-14Y 25mm  |  F Single Diamond Bezel Push Lock TM022693-14Y 25mm
G Four Diamond Bezel Push Lock TM022613-14Y 25mm  |  H Pave Diamond Safety Pin Push Lock TM022694-14Y 22.5mm  

I Plain Circle Push Lock TM022665-14Y 15mm  |  J Pave Diamond Circle Push Lock TM022696-14Y 15mm  
K Organic Circle Push Lock TM022697-14Y 20mm  |  L Organic Diamond Circle Push Lock TM022695-14Y 20mm  

M Pave Diamond Heart Push Lock TM022682-14Y 21mm  |  N Large Heart Push Lock TM022681-14Y 27mm
O Padlock Push Lock TM022666-14Y 17mm  |  P Diamond Bezel Square Push Lock TM022684-14Y 20mm 

Q Diamond Baguette Square Push Lock TM022692-14Y 20mm  |  R Large Rectangle Push Lock TM022611-14Y 25mm
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Keep it simple or engrave it 
for a personal touch — the 
choice is yours. Bails are 
available in both 6mm and 
8mm sizes.
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STEP 3
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A Tilted Initial __MM Gothic MF999841-14Y 30mm  |  B Tilted Initial __MM Cursive MF999839-14Y 35mm  
C Petite Tilted Heart MF999661-14Y 10mm  |  D Tilted Heart MF999652 14Y-13mm  |  E Heart MF999659 14Y 

14.5mm(h)  |  F Broken Heart MF999651-14Y 18mm(h)  |  G Oval MF999670-14Y 20mm(h)
H Oval MF999665-14Y 25mm(h)  |  I Oval MF999669-14Y 30mm(h)  |  J Petite Spike MF999662-14Y 13mm

K Spike MF999648-14Y 17mm  |  L Organic MF999658-14Y 16mm  |  M Hexagon MF999663-14Y 17mm
N Octagon MF999649-14Y 17mm  |  O Rectangle MF999645-14Y 20mm(h)  |  P Rectangle MF999671-14Y 25mm(h)  

Q Rectangle MF999672-14Y 30mm(h)  |  R Beveled Dog Tag MF999646-14Y 21mm(h)
S Dog Tag MF999664-14Y 21mm(h)  |  T Petite Bar MF999673-14Y 25mm(h)  |  U Small Bar MF999674-14Y 30mm(h) 

V Medium Bar MF999675-14Y 38mm(h)  |  W Large Bar MF999647-14Y 42mm(h) 
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P U S H I N G 
T H E  L I M I T S

Diamond Pave J Huggie Earring TM022605-14Y
Polished Huggie Earring  TM022137-14Y

Diamond Pave Profile Stud Earring  MF036321-14Y
Saturn Beaded Cuff  MF036198-14Y

3+1 Paper Clip MF036696-14Y 5.10mm 20”
Paperclip Split Chain MZ011084-14Y  3.90mm 20” 

Organic Circle Push Lock TM022695-14Y
Plain Circle Push Lock TM022697-14Y 15mm

Large Pave Diamond Push Lock TM022612-14Y 25mm
Large Polished Push Lock TM022615-14Y 25mm
Pave Diamond Push Lock TM022696-14Y 15mm

L O O K  1

GET THE LOOK



Add the diamond Push LockJoin the circle Push Lock with 
the organic Push Lock

3 4

P U S H I N G  T H E  L I M I T S  |  GET THE LOOK
Build a necklace by connecting your favorite Push Locks. 
Change the order or add a charm for ever-evolving style!

Put your split chain necklace on

Add the medium Push Lock Attach your last Push Lock to 
create your necklace

Link the pushlock through 
the one jump ring
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T H A T ’ S 
A  W R A P

L O O K  2

GET THE LOOK

Rolo Split Chain MF037790-14Y 3.80mm  20” 
Pave Diamond Circle Push Lock TM022696-14Y 15mm

 Organic Diamond Circle Push Lock TM022695-14Y 20mm
Sunburst Charm MF037777-14Y 20mm



Add your charmHook the organic diamond Push Lock
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T H A T ’ S  A  W R A P  |  GET THE LOOK
Who says that an 20” chain is just for your neck? Flip for a new 
wrap-around look that gives you instant layering.

Attach the diamond Push Lock 
through both jump rings

Lock the organic pushlock 
through the diamond Push Lock

Take a photo of yours and 
tag your friends!

Wrap the split chain
 around your wrist
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C R O S S  M Y
 H E A R T

Diamond Cut Bead Chain Choker MF037043-14Y
Rolo Split Chain MF037790-14Y 3.80mm 20”

Pave Diamond Heart Push Lock TM022682-14Y 21mm 
Petite Spike Charm MF999662-14Y 13mm 

L O O K  3

GET THE LOOK



C R O S S  M Y  H E A R T   |  GET THE LOOK
Show the world who holds your heart with a sweetly simple look 
of just one Push Lock and one charm. 1+1=LOVE.

Link the heart Push Lock through 
the other jump ring

Slide your charm 
through the Push Lock

3 4

Place the split chain 
around your neck

Join the heart Push Lock 
through one jump ring
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I N D E X
FRONT COVER 
From Left to Right, Top to Bottom:  3+1 Paper Clip MF036696-14Y 5.10mm 20”  |  Paper Clip Chain Bar Choker  
MF037711-14Y 11.05g 16”  |  Paper Clip Split Chain MF037792-14Y 5mm 20”   |  Pave Diamond Circle Push Lock 
TM022696-14Y 15mm  |  Signet Ring TM022079-14Y  |  Paper Clip Split Chain MZ011106-14Y 3.90mm 20” 
Four Diamond Bezel Push Lock TM022613-14Y 25mm 

PAGE 4-5 
From Left to Right: Paper Clip Split Chain MZ011084-14Y 3.90mm 20”  |  Mini Diamond Push Lock TM022683-14Y  
Padlock Push Lock TM022666-14Y

PAGE 6-7,  8 -9
From Left to Right, Top Row to Bottom:  Paper Clip Split Chain MF037792-14Y 5mm 20”  |  Paper Clip Split Chain 
MZ011084-14Y 3.90mm 20”  |  Paper Clip Split Chain MZ011106-14Y 3.90mm 20”  |  Rolo Split Chain 
MF037790-14Y 3.80mm 20”  

PAGE 10-11 
From Left to Right, Top Row to Bottom: Pave Diamond Mini Push Lock TM022683-14Y 11mm  |  Mini Polished 
Push Lock TM022667-14Y 11mm  |  Medium Polished Push Lock TM022614-14Y 16mm  |  Large Polished Push Lock 
TM022615-14Y 25mm  |  Large Pave Diamond Push Lock TM022612-14Y 25mm  |  Single Diamond Bezel Push 
Lock TM022693-14Y 25mm  |  Four Diamond Bezel Push Lock TM022613-14Y 25mm  |  Pave Diamond Safety 
Pin Push Lock TM022694-14Y 22.5mm  |  Plain Circle Push Lock TM022665-14Y 15mm  |  Pave Diamond Circle 
Push Lock TM022696-14Y 15mm  |  Organic Circle Push Lock TM022697-14Y 20mm  |  Organic Diamond Circle 
Push Lock TM022695-14Y 20mm  |  Pave Diamond Heart Push Lock TM022682-14Y 21mm  |  Large Heart Push 
Lock TM022681-14Y 27mm  |  Padlock Push Lock TM022666-14Y 17mm  |  Diamond Bezel Square Push Lock 
TM022684-14Y 20mm  |  Diamond Baguette Square Push Lock TM022692-14Y 20mm
Large Rectangle Push Lock TM022611-14Y 25mm

PAGE 12-13 
From Left to Right, Top Row to Bottom: Organic Diamond Circle Push Lock TM022695-14Y 20mm  
Pave Diamond Circle Push Lock TM022696-14Y 15mm  |  Plain Circle Push Lock TM022665-14Y 15mm   

PAGE 14-15 
From Left to Right, Top Row to Bottom: Tilted Initial Gothic MF999841-14Y 25mm  |  Tilted Initial Cursive 
MF999839-14Y 35mm  |  Petite Tilted Heart MF999661-14Y 10mm  |  Tilted Heart MF999652-14Y 13mm
Heart MF999659-14Y 14.5mm(h)  |  Broken Heart MF999651-14Y 18mm(h)  |  Oval MF999670-14Y 20mm(h)
 Oval MF999665-14Y 25mm(h)  |  Oval MF999669-14Y 30mm(h)   

PAGE 14-15 CONTINUED 
Petite Spike MF999662-14Y 13mm  |  Spike MF999648-14Y 17mm  |  Organic MF999658-14Y 16mm  |  Hexagon 
MF999663-14Y 17mm  |  Octagon MF999649-14Y 17mm  |  Rectangle MF999645-14Y 20mm(h)  |  Rectangle 
MF999671-14Y 25mm(h)  |  Rectangle MF999672-14Y 30mm(h)  |  Beveled Dog Tag MF999646-14Y 21mm(h)   
Dog Tag MF999664-14Y 21mm(h)  |  Petite Bar MF999673-14Y 25mm(h)  |  U Small Bar MF999674-14Y 
30mm(h)  |  Medium Bar MF999675-14Y 38mm(h)  |  Large Bar MF999647-14Y 42mm(h) 

PAGE 16-17 
From Left to Right, Top Row to Bottom: Dog Tag MF999664-14Y 21mm(h)  |  Circle Cutout  MF999657-14Y 18mm  
Spike MF999648-14Y 17mm  |  Hexagon MF999663-14Y 17mm 

PAGE 18-19, 20-21
From Left to Right, Top Row to Bottom: Diamond Pave J Huggie Earring TM022605-14Y  |  Polished Huggie Earring  
TM022137-14Y  |  Diamond Pave Profile Stud Earring  MF036321-14Y  |  Saturn Beaded Cuff  MF036198-14Y  
3 Plus 1 Paper Clip Chain MF036299-14Y  20g  20”  |  Paper Clip Split Chain MZ011084-14Y  3.90mm 20”
Organic Circle Push Lock TM022695-14Y  |  Plain Circle Push Lock TM022697-14Y 15mm  |  Large Pave Diamond 
Push Lock TM022612-14Y 25mm  |  Large Polished Push Lock TM022615 14Y 25mm  |  Pave Diamond Push Lock 
TM022696-14Y 15mm

PAGE 22-23, 24-25
From Left to Right, Top Row to Bottom: Rolo Split Chain MF037790-14Y 3.80mm  20”  |  Pave Diamond Circle 
Push Lock TM022696-14Y 15mm  |  Organic Diamond Circle Push Lock TM022695-14Y 20mm  |  Sunburst Charm 
MF037777-14Y 20mm  
 

PAGE 26-27
From Top to Bottom: Diamond Cut Bead Chain Choker MF037043-14Y  |  Rolo Split Chain MF037790-14Y 
3.80mm 20”  |  Pave Diamond Heart Push Lock TM022682-14Y 21mm  |  Petite Spike Charm MF999662-14Y 13mm 

PAGE 30-31
From Left to Right: Paper Clip Split Chain MZ011084-14Y 3.90mm 20”   |  Diamond Bezel Square Push Lock 
TM022684-14Y 20mm  |  Paperclip Split Chain MF037790-14Y  |  Diamond Baguette Square Push Lock 
TM022692-14Y 20mm  

PAGE 34
From Top to Bottom: Paper Clip Split Chain MZ011106-14Y 3.90mm 20” 5  |  Large Pave Diamond Push Lock 
TM022612-14Y 25mm  




